1 23.10.14 en / 480
	 Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER
	 Voltage Relay
	 BA 9054, MK 9054N
Your Advantages
•	 Protection against defect by overvoltage
•	 Preventive maintenance

in the technical data section.
5 23.10.14 en / 480
	 Ordering example for variants
BA 9054   /_ _ _   /61   AC 25 ... 250V   AC 230 V   0 ... 20 s   1 ... 20 s
	 Start up delay ta
	 Time delay tv
	 Auxiliary voltage
	 Measuring range
	 With UL-approval
	 10	 Overcurrent relay
			   energized on trip
			   time delay
			   at setting value
	 11	 Overcurrent relay
			   de-energized on trip
			   time delay
			   at setting value
	 12	 Undercurrent relay
			   energized on trip
			   time delay
			   at hysteresis value
	 13	 Undercurrent relay
			   de-energized on trip
			   time delay
			   at hysteresis value
	 21	 Same as BA 9054/011,
			   but with measuring
			   range
			   ≥ 70 ... 700 V,
			   1 C/O contact
	 22	 Same as BA 9054/012,
			   but with measuring
			   range
			   ≥ 70 ... 700 V,
			   1 C/O contact
	 23	 Same as BA 9054/013,
			   but with measuring
			   range
			   ≥ 70 ... 700 V,
			   1 C/O contact
	 24	 Same as BA 9054/010,
			   but with measuring
			   range
			   ≥ 70 ... 700 V,
			   1 C/O contact
	 0		  Standard version
	 1		  With start up delay ta
	 2		  With safe electrical
			   separation of
			   input- and output
			   circuit accroding to
			   DIN 61140
	 Meas. range up to ≤ 10 A:
	 DIN EN 60947-1; 4 kV/2
	 in relation of over-
	 voltage category III
	 with basic insulation
	 to DIN EN 60664-1
	 of 4 kV;
	 Meas. range up to ≥ 15 A:
	 overvoltage category II
	 with basic insulation
	 of 2.5 kV